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Matherne, Summers, Duplantis, EBON”'E’)

Conard win Annual Foursome!

The Louisi-
ana based team of
Delery Matherne,
Randy Summers,

Shannon Duplantis

and Jerry Conard

qualified 2nd, then

beat John Martin,
Doug Vergouven,
Traci Davis and

Steve Frazzetto 204

-181 to advance to
the title match vs
Rick Minier, Phil
Prieto, Jennifer
Murphy and Paul
Minier, who quali-

fied 1st. The leaders
led by 6 pins enter-
ing the 10th frame

on a strike, but
failed to double.
Delery, bowling
anchor and also on
a strike, doubled
in the 10th to seal
the deal. Congrats
to all! 4th place
went to Steve
McBride, Gary
James, Rita Heger
and Jacob Heger
and 5th went to
Maury Newman,
Clarence
McQueen, Carolyn
Dorin-Ballard and
Stace Bohlender.
There were
too many award

scores to mention
as both lefties
and righties
scored high. It
was great to have
all the great lady
bowlers and some
of the PBA tour
as well. Thanks to
Plano Super Bowl
for hosting.

Our next
tournament is a
regular singles at
DelMar Lanes in
Houston and then
an Age Bracket
Tournament in
Fort Worth at
Cityview.
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Jim’s Notes Sweeper Results

got two new members
for this one. Seeing
Billy Oatman’s car
was worth the trip to
Plano. It was good to
see Doug Barron
bowling again after a
double knee replace-
ment.

Leon Aragon is now
the possessor of “the
sleeve”...presented by
President Gordon
Stuntz. Roger aver-
aged 240+...shaking
his head the whole
way. Dickinson’s team
missed by 1 point. We

Horace Childress 577
Jim Stephens 547
Blane Adkins 535
Fred Van Haasen 533
Pat Currie 527
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NOVEMBER 13-14, 2010
REGULAR SINGLES
LIMITED TO FIRST 88 ENTRIES
DEL MAR LANES
3020 MANGUM, HOUSTON, TX 77092
PH: 713-682-2506
HOSTED BY: MIKE HOLLAND

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $180/EACH
UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 8:00 AM
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS TOURNEY

Out on The Twig

DECEMBER 4-5, 2010

AGE BRACKET TOURNAMENT
SEE PAGE 8 FOR FLYER
CITYVIEW LANES
6601 OAKMONT BLVD, FT. WORTH, TX 76132
PH: 817-346-0444
HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $230/EACH
USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

63-69 AND 70 AND OVER MEETING AT 8:00 BOWL AT 8:45
50-56 AND 57-62 MEETING DURING REOILING AND BOWL
AFTER MEETING
MATCHPLAY AT 8:15 SUNDAY MORNING
2ND CHANCE TOURNAMENT STARTS AT 8:30 AM SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL
RADISSON HOTEL
100 ALTAMESA BLVD, FT. WORTH, TX
PH: 817-293-3088
$79 (MENTION SASBA)

o

NOTES: The Age Bracket tournament is coming up. The age groups are
50-56, 57-62, 63-69, and 70 and over. You qualify in your age group and

the match play is also in your age group. $230 entry fee, includes entry
into the second chance tournament on Sunday. Also, start thinking

about the Annual Christmas Team Tournament. It is a great way to win

a title, and a lot of fun. You need to have bowled 3 tournaments total in

either region to qualify for this one.
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

ph:

2010-2011 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

SASBA

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar Lanes Houston, TX Singles
Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament
Jan 8-9, 2011 Crossroads Bowling Center Beaumont, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Jan 15-16, 2011 USA Bowl Dallas, TX Singles
Jan 29-30, 2011 University Lanes Denton, TX SS Singles
Feb 5-6, 2011 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma City, OK Singles
Feb 19-20, 2011 Megaplay USA Port Arthur, TX Singles
Mar 5-6, 2011 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA SS Singles
Mar 19-20, 2011 AMF Sheridan Lanes Tulsa, OK Singles
April 2-3, 2011 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Trio Tournament
May 7-8, 2011 Mel’s Georgetown, TX Singles
May 28-29, 2011 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director
706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Nov 20-21 Pinnacle Ent Ctr Clarksville, TN Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12 Marquee Lanes Monticello, AR Team




BOWLER

1 Randy Summers
Delery Matherne
Shannon Duplantis
Jerry Conard

2 Phil Prieto
Rick Minier
Jennifer Murphy
Paul Minier

3 John Martin
Doug Vergouven
Traci Davis
Steve Frazzetto

4 Steve McBride
Gary James
Rita Heger
Jacob Heger

5 Maury Newman

Clarence McQueen
Carolyn Dorin-Ballard

Stace Bohlender

6 Gary Dickinson
Doug Barron
Emily Meier
Jesse Buss

7 Roger West
Jim Ensminger
Tina Stickney
Xeno Garcia

8 Tom Wolf
Phil Kepner
April Ellis
Jay Ashbaugh

9 Skipper Arsenault
Mark Williams
Anita Manns
Omar Arnett

10 Kirk Harper
Thomas Young
Nikki Battistoni
Mark Finley
11 Walt Banks

Daniel Adkins
Kristin Warinski
Jeff Banks

2010 EBONITE SASBA SENIOR TOUR
SASBA MATCH PLAY FOURSOME

Plano Super Bowl, Plano, TX - November 6-7, 2010

FINAL STANDINGS

PIN FALL

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

AVG

229.20
249.00
223.30
231.10
215.10
246.10
241.00
228.20
216.50
230.00
215.50
224.10
226.90
229.70
218.60
242.50
238.40
229.10
236.40
243.70
256.20
208.60
225.50
253.40
225.00
246.70
218.70
248.10
232.90
237.90
225.10
249.10
213.60
230.20
223.60
212.40
206.10
218.70
218.70
228.90
210.70
227.50
206.50
226.20

9326

9304

8861

9177

9476

9437

9385

9450

8798

8724

8709

POINTS

96

105

96

94

91

90

86

83

82

82

82

TEAM NAME

RAIDS

ADRENALINES

FIRE

MAGIC ACTION

PRIMETIME

PREDATORS

GAMEBREAKERS

GAME PLANS

SMASHTIMES

INFINITE ONES

MAGIC

EARNINGS

$

$

$

4,400.00

3,200.00

2,400.00

2,000.00

1,600.00

1,400.00

1,200.00

1,100.00

1,000.00

960.00

920.00

STAIR STEP RESULTS
GAME 1
Magic Action 222
PrimeTime 190
GAME 2
Fire 237
Magic Action 218
GAME 3
Raids 204
Fire 181
GAME 4
Raids 217
Adrenalines 192




12 Jerry Beavers
Pete Thomas
Anne Marie Duggan
Tyson Branagan

13 Phil Bailey
Hank Jordan
Mariedeth Malott
Gary Robinson

14 Lance Chien
Ricky Siegfried
Judy Vogel
Paul Henderson

15 Dee Munsell
Mike McHugh
Genie Franklin
Ron Williams

16 T.J. Johnson
Joe LeCroy
Sandi Charles
Chris Lucas

17 Mike Lynch
Kevin McCormick
Kiyoko McDonald
Jim Carter

18 Roger Parish
Luis Gregorich
Jennifer Hayes
Rick Irvine

19 Bob McGregor
Jim Stephens
Stefanie Nation
D.J.Archer

20 Gene Rivers
Ron Benz
Helen Keith
Matt Cabanski

21 Dave Dupont
Warren Blankenship
Elizabeth Brents
Jack Zuniga

22 Bob Freehauf
Paul McCordic
Kelly Jay
David Jay

23 Pat Currie
Tim Miller
Latoya Williams
Mark Markham

24 Marshall Medlin
Tom Hay
Dawn Klapper
David Peterson

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

218.80
239.40
227.00
233.70
234.90
226.30
211.30
224.20
208.40
251.90
224.10
234.20
215.50
241.10
216.00
229.80
206.10
255.30
218.50
229.30
226.30
219.10
230.20
222.10
218.50
231.40
213.50
217.80
228.90
216.30
239.60
241.60
219.40
228.70
203.50
243.10
232.20
218.90
227.40
235.40
218.30
233.20
207.60
237.00
229.40
209.30
220.80
222.50
207.20
221.90
199.30
235.70

9189

8967

9186

9024

9092

8977

8812

9264

8947

9139

8961

8820

8664

80

80

79

7

76

76

76

74

72

70

70

70

70

BIG TIMES

VITAL SIGNS

PLAYMAKERS

MISSIONS 2.0

CURVE BALLS

THE ONES

SMASH

TORNADOS

ANGULAR ONES

BOOM

POWER BOLTS

BIG ONES

OBSESSIONS

900.00

880.00

860.00

840.00

820.00



25 Tommy Crouch
Jesse Casteneda
Shannon O'Keefe
Eric Vermilyea

26 Bob Eason
Dorin White
Kristi Krol
Jeff Clark

27 Fred Barnes
David Rountree
Pam Lawrence
Doug Rice

28 Butch Calvert
Donald Robinson
Kim Terrell-Kearney
Dino Castillo

29 Willie Wells
Tam Wasson
Lisa Wasson
Eric Traylor

30 Sam Magill
Shannon Starnes
Rene Fleming
Eric Acon

31 Bruce Michaelson
Robert Dunaway
Lil Johnson
Jeff Janssen

32 Rit Kriechbaum
Bob Schille
Michelle Rogers
Tim Caldwell

33 Rudy Garcia
Randy Shewmake
Brandy Sanderson
Rudy Garcia, Jr

34 General Whitfield
Michael Patton
Diane Nunn
Jeremy Trubenstein

35 Mario Colaluca
Greg Staton
Megan Simon
Ryan Brodeur

36 Ralph Pridmore
Horace Childress
Dee Dee Jeffery
Martin Pledger

37 Jesse Jackson
Ron Boroff
Catie Jensen
Ryan Boroff

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

202.80
215.40
223.40
247.00
207.00
221.40
211.20
236.10
215.90
214.50
207.90
232.70
229.10
213.70
224.50
238.70
196.20
244.40
221.30
252.80
207.90
237.90
211.80
242.00
208.40
224.70
197.30
233.40
208.00
210.10
210.10
236.80
212.40
226.40
216.60
235.20
195.40
227.70
228.40
220.90
213.10
226.70
191.50
218.50
205.80
227.00
231.90
230.90
197.60
216.40
215.50
211.40

8886

8734

8710

9060

9147

8996

8638

8650

8906

8724

8498

8956

8409

68

68

68

67

66

66

66

64

62

62

62

61

61

ILLUSIONS

BASH

ICE

LANE BREAKERS

OVERTIMES

ADDICTIONS

NVS

GAME ON

JAGUARS

THUNDERBOLTS

MAGIC TOUCH

NO LIMITS

CLASH



38 Gary Pfeil
Mike Garcia
Jamie Foster
Billy Oatman

39 David Gorsch
Joe Vito
Jessica Hirschmann
Shawn Maldonado

40 Chuck Schwakhofer
Jimmy Tyler
Jennifer Land
Cole Copeland

41 Dennis Francis
Jimmy Paulk
Brenda Edwards
Mark Busscher

42 Mike Monticue
Clint Austin
Brinda Burks
Cody Carlton

43 Mike Lewis
Jim Holt
Melissa Carrillo
Danny Westbrook

44 Jerry Moon
Blane Adkins
Gail Mayer
David Heady

45 Leon Aragon
Robbie Kauffman
Debbie Howard
Brett Cooper

46 Jim Slaughter
John Hood
Rebecca Lovorn
Jonathan Merriman

47 Emilio Salinas
Jose Aragon
Mary jo Cox
Lee Lorts

48 Carl Hensley
Gordon Stuntz
Debby Oelicky
Steve Fuhrman

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

Super Senior
Senior

Lady

Guest

212.40
212.30
201.80
230.00
210.80
235.40
215.70
231.80
222.50
194.20
213.40
238.40
220.50
221.70
207.00
224.20
195.30
220.40
210.20
224.60
193.40
200.80
199.90
220.10
193.50
221.90
186.80
208.00
190.20
217.90
214.30
228.90
194.40
225.40
192.40
236.80
208.60
199.40
208.90
229.30
194.30
220.80
201.50
198.70

8565

8937

8685

8734

8505

8142

8102

8513

8490

8462

8153

60

58

58

56

54

50

50

48

46

46

36

HARD BALLS

PIN SLASHERS

NITROS

STINGERS

WILDCATS

DYNASTY

CROSSFIRES

EVOLVES

KILLER INSTINCTS

MISSIONS

SAVAGES



