SASBA Out on The Twig

Matherne, Summers, Duplantis, Conard win Annual Foursome!

The Louisiana based team of Delery Matherne, Randy Summers, Shannon Duplantis and Jerry Conard qualified 2nd, then beat John Martin, Doug Vergouven, Traci Davis and Steve Frazzetto 204 -181 to advance to the title match vs Rick Minier, Phil Prieto, Jennifer Murphy and Paul Minier, who qualified 1st. The leaders led by 6 pins entering the 10th frame

on a strike, but failed to double. Delery, bowling anchor and also on a strike, doubled in the 10th to seal the deal. Congrats to all! 4th place went to Steve McBride, Gary James, Rita Heger and Jacob Heger and 5th went to Maury Newman, Clarence McQueen, Carolyn Dorin-Ballard and Stace Bohlender.

There were too many award

scores to mention as both lefties and righties scored high. It was great to have all the great lady bowlers and some of the PBA tour as well. Thanks to Plano Super Bowl for hosting.

Our next tournament is a regular singles at DelMar Lanes in Houston and then an Age Bracket Tournament in Fort Worth at Cityview.



Volume 20, Issue 23

November 8, 2010

Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

President: Gordon Stuntz

1st Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager:
C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel:

Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

Jim's Notes

Leon Aragon is now the possessor of "the sleeve"...presented by President Gordon Stuntz. Roger averaged 240+...shaking his head the whole way. Dickinson's team missed by 1 point. We got two new members for this one. Seeing Billy Oatman's car was worth the trip to Plano. It was good to see Doug Barron bowling again after a double knee replacement.



Friday Sweeper Results

- **Horace Childress 577**
- 2. Jim Stephens 547
- 3. Blane Adkins 535
- 4. Fred Van Haasen 533
 - Pat Currie 527

Page 2 Out on The Twig

NOVEMBER 13-14, 2010

REGULAR SINGLES

LIMITED TO FIRST 88 ENTRIES

DEL MAR LANES

3020 MANGUM, HOUSTON, TX 77092

PH: 713-682-2506

HOSTED BY: MIKE HOLLAND

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$180/EACH

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING SATURDAY AT 8:00 AM
"A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM
"B" SQUAD BOWLS AFTER REOILING

HOST HOTEL

NO HOST HOTEL FOR THIS TOURNEY

DECEMBER 4-5, 2010

AGE BRACKET TOURNAMENT

SEE PAGE 8 FOR FLYER

CITYVIEW LANES

6601 OAKMONT BLVD, FT. WORTH, TX 76132

PH: 817-346-0444

HOSTED BY: BILL BLACKERBY

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$230/EACH

USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

63-69 AND 70 AND OVER MEETING AT 8:00 BOWL AT 8:45 50-56 AND 57-62 MEETING DURING REOILING AND BOWL

AFTER MEETING

MATCHPLAY AT 8:15 SUNDAY MORNING
2ND CHANCE TOURNAMENT STARTS AT 8:30 AM SUNDAY

HOST HOTEL

RADISSON HOTEL

100 ALTAMESA BLVD, FT. WORTH, TX

Рн: 817-293-3088

\$79 (MENTION SASBA)

NOTES: The Age Bracket tournament is coming up. The age groups are 50-56, 57-62, 63-69, and 70 and over. You qualify in your age group and the match play is also in your age group. \$230 entry fee, includes entry into the second chance tournament on Sunday. Also, start thinking about the Annual Christmas Team Tournament. It is a great way to win a title, and a lot of fun. You need to have bowled 3 tournaments total in either region to qualify for this one.

Page 3 Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT:NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENIOR MALLINAM
CITY:	ph: 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

2010-2011 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to change) *denotes changes or corrections

<u>DATE</u>	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Nov 13-14, 2010	Del Mar Lanes	Houston, TX	Singles
Dec 4-5, 2010	Cityview	Ft. Worth, TX	Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team Tournament
Jan 8-9, 2011	Crossroads Bowling Center	Beaumont, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
Jan 15-16, 2011	USA Bowl	Dallas, TX	Singles
Jan 29-30, 2011	University Lanes	Denton, TX	SS Singles
Feb 5-6, 2011	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Singles
Feb 19-20, 2011	Megaplay USA	Port Arthur, TX	Singles
Mar 5-6, 2011	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	SS Singles
Mar 19-20, 2011	AMF Sheridan Lanes	Tulsa, OK	Singles
April 2-3, 2011	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Trio Tournament
May 7-8, 2011	Mel's	Georgetown, TX	Singles
May 28-29, 2011	Armadilla I	Pasadena, TX	Member/Guest

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr.

Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789 Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

<u>DATE</u>	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Nov 20-21	Pinnacle Ent Ctr	Clarksville, TN	Annual Ch.
Dec 11-12	Marguee Lanes	Monticello, AR	Team

2010 EBONITE SASBA SENIOR TOUR SASBA MATCH PLAY FOURSOME

Plano Super Bowl, Plano, TX - November 6-7, 2010

FINAL STANDINGS

	BOWLER		AVG	PIN FALL	POINTS	TEAM NAME	EA	RNINGS	STAIR STEP RESULTS
1	Randy Summers	Super Senior	229.20	9326	96	RAIDS	\$	4,400.00	GAME 1
	Delery Matherne	Senior	249.00						Magic Action 222
	Shannon Duplantis	Lady	223.30						Prime Time 190
	Jerry Conard	Guest	231.10						GAME 2
2	Phil Prieto	Super Senior	215.10	9304	105	ADRENALINES	\$	3,200.00	Fire 237
	Rick Minier	Senior	246.10						Magic Action 218
	Jennifer Murphy	Lady	241.00						GAME 3
	Paul Minier	Guest	228.20						Raids 204
3	John Martin	Super Senior	216.50	8861	96	FIRE	\$	2,400.00	Fire 181
	Doug Vergouven	Senior	230.00						GAME 4
	Traci Davis	Lady	215.50						Raids 217
	Steve Frazzetto	Guest	224.10						Adrenalines 192
4	Steve McBride	Super Senior	226.90	9177	94	MAGIC ACTION	\$	2,000.00	
	Gary James	Senior	229.70						
	Rita Heger	Lady	218.60						
	Jacob Heger	Guest	242.50						
5	Maury Newman	Super Senior	238.40	9476	91	PRIME TIME	\$	1,600.00	
	Clarence McQueen	Senior	229.10						
	Carolyn Dorin-Ballard	Lady	236.40						
	Stace Bohlender	Guest	243.70						
6	Gary Dickinson	Super Senior	256.20	9437	90	PREDATORS	\$	1,400.00	
	Doug Barron	Senior	208.60						
	Emily Meier	Lady	225.50						
	Jesse Buss	Guest	253.40						
7	Roger West	Super Senior	225.00	9385	86	GAMEBREAKERS	\$	1,200.00	
	Jim Ensminger	Senior	246.70						
	Tina Stickney	Lady	218.70						
	Xeno Garcia	Guest	248.10						
8	Tom Wolf	Super Senior	232.90	9450	83	GAME PLANS	\$	1,100.00	
	Phil Kepner	Senior	237.90						
	April Ellis	Lady	225.10						
	Jay Ashbaugh	Guest	249.10						
9	Skipper Arsenault	Super Senior	213.60	8798	82	SMASHTIMES	\$	1,000.00	
	Mark Williams	Senior	230.20						
	Anita Manns	Lady	223.60						
	Omar Arnett	Guest	212.40						
10	Kirk Harper	Super Senior	206.10	8724	82	INFINITE ONES	\$	960.00	
	Thomas Young	Senior	218.70						
	Nikki Battistoni	Lady	218.70						
	Mark Finley	Guest	228.90						
11	Walt Banks	Super Senior	210.70	8709	82	MAGIC	\$	920.00	
	Daniel Adkins	Senior	227.50						
	Kristin Warinski	Lady	206.50						
	Jeff Banks	Guest	226.20						

	. 5							
12	Jerry Beavers	Super Senior	218.80	9189	80	BIG TIMES	\$	900.00
	Pete Thomas	Senior	239.40					
	Anne Marie Duggan	Lady	227.00					
	Tyson Branagan	Guest	233.70					
13	Phil Bailey	Super Senior	234.90	8967	80	VITAL SIGNS	\$	880.00
	Hank Jordan	Senior	226.30					
	Mariedeth Malott	Lady	211.30					
	Gary Robinson	Guest	224.20				_	
14	Lance Chien	Super Senior	208.40	9186	79	PLAYMAKERS	\$	860.00
	Ricky Siegfried	Senior	251.90					
	Judy Vogel Paul Henderson	Lady Guest	224.10					
45	Dee Munsell		234.20	0004		MICCIONICO	Φ.	0.40.00
13	Mike McHugh	Super Senior Senior	215.50	9024	77	MISSIONS 2.0	\$	840.00
	Genie Franklin		241.10					
	Ron Williams	Lady	216.00					
16	T.J. Johnson	Guest Super Senior	229.80	0002	76	CUDVE DALLS	¢	820.00
10	Joe LeCroy	Senior	206.10	9092	76	CURVE BALLS	\$	820.00
	Sandi Charles	Lady	255.30 218.50					
	Chris Lucas	Guest	216.50					
17	Mike Lynch	Super Senior	229.30	8977	76	THE ONES		
''	Kevin McCormick	Senior	219.10	0911	70	THE ONES		
	Kiyoko McDonald	Lady	230.20					
	Jim Carter	Guest	222.10					
12	Roger Parish	Super Senior	218.50	8812	76	SMASH		
	Luis Gregorich	Senior	231.40	0012	70	OMAON		
	Jennifer Hayes	Lady	213.50					
	Rick Irvine	Guest	217.80					
19	Bob McGregor	Super Senior	228.90	9264	74	TORNADOS		
. •	Jim Stephens	Senior	216.30	0201		101111111111111111111111111111111111111		
	Stefanie Nation	Lady	239.60					
	D.J.Archer	Guest	241.60					
20	Gene Rivers	Super Senior	219.40	8947	72	ANGULAR ONES		
	Ron Benz	Senior	228.70					
	Helen Keith	Lady	203.50					
	Matt Cabanski	Guest	243.10					
21	Dave Dupont	Super Senior	232.20	9139	70	воом		
	Warren Blankenship	Senior	218.90					
	Elizabeth Brents	Lady	227.40					
	Jack Zuniga	Guest	235.40					
22	Bob Freehauf	Super Senior	218.30	8961	70	POWER BOLTS		
	Paul McCordic	Senior	233.20					
	Kelly Jay	Lady	207.60					
	David Jay	Guest	237.00					
23	Pat Currie	Super Senior	229.40	8820	70	BIG ONES		
	Tim Miller	Senior	209.30					
	Latoya Williams	Lady	220.80					
	Mark Markham	Guest	222.50					
24	Marshall Medlin	Super Senior	207.20	8664	70	OBSESSIONS		
	Tom Hay	Senior	221.90					
	Dawn Klapper	Lady	199.30					
1	David Peterson	Guest	235.70					
1								

25 Tommy Crouch	Cupar Capiar	202.00	0000	60	II I LICIONE
25 Tommy Crouch Jesse Casteneda	Super Senior Senior	202.80 215.40	8886	68	ILLUSIONS
Shannon O'Keefe	Lady	213.40			
Eric Vermilyea	Guest	247.00			
26 Bob Eason	Super Senior	207.00	8734	68	BASH
Dorin White	Senior	207.00	0/34	00	БАЗП
Kristi Krol	Lady	211.20			
Jeff Clark	Guest	236.10			
27 Fred Barnes	Super Senior	215.90	8710	68	ICE
David Rountree	Senior	214.50	0710	00	IOL
Pam Lawrence	Lady	207.90			
Doug Rice	Guest	232.70			
28 Butch Calvert	Super Senior	229.10	9060	67	LANE BREAKERS
Donald Robinson	Senior	213.70	3000	O,	LANE BILLAREIG
Kim Terrell-Kearney	Lady	224.50			
Dino Castillo	Guest	238.70			
29 Willie Wells	Super Senior	196.20	9147	66	OVERTIMES
Tam Wasson	Senior	244.40	3147	00	OVERTIMES
Lisa Wasson	Lady	221.30			
Eric Traylor	Guest	252.80			
30 Sam Magill	Super Senior	207.90	8996	66	ADDICTIONS
Shannon Starnes	Senior	237.90	0000	•	ADDIGHONO
Rene Fleming	Lady	211.80			
Eric Acon	Guest	242.00			
31 Bruce Michaelson	Super Senior	208.40	8638	66	NVS
Robert Dunaway	Senior	224.70		•••	
Lil Johnson	Lady	197.30			
Jeff Janssen	Guest	233.40			
32 Rit Kriechbaum	Super Senior	208.00	8650	64	GAME ON
Bob Schille	Senior	210.10			3-3-3-2
Michelle Rogers	Lady	210.10			
Tim Caldwell	Guest	236.80			
33 Rudy Garcia	Super Senior	212.40	8906	62	JAGUARS
Randy Shewmake	Senior	226.40			
Brandy Sanderson	Lady	216.60			
Rudy Garcia, Jr	Guest	235.20			
34 General Whitfield	Super Senior	195.40	8724	62	THUNDERBOLTS
Michael Patton	Senior	227.70			
Diane Nunn	Lady	228.40			
Jeremy Trubenstein	Guest	220.90			
35 Mario Colaluca	Super Senior	213.10	8498	62	MAGIC TOUCH
Greg Staton	Senior	226.70			
Megan Simon	Lady	191.50			
Ryan Brodeur	Guest	218.50			
36 Ralph Pridmore	Super Senior	205.80	8956	61	NO LIMITS
Horace Childress	Senior	227.00			
Dee Dee Jeffery	Lady	231.90			
Martin Pledger	Guest	230.90			
37 Jesse Jackson	Super Senior	197.60	8409	61	CLASH
Ron Boroff	Senior	216.40			
Catie Jensen	Lady	215.50			
Ryan Boroff	Guest	211.40			

38	Gary Pfeil	Super Senior	212.40	8565	60	HARD BALLS
	Mike Garcia	Senior	212.30			
	Jamie Foster	Lady	201.80			
	Billy Oatman	Guest	230.00			
39	David Gorsch	Super Senior	210.80	8937	58	PIN SLASHERS
	Joe Vito	Senior	235.40			
	Jessica Hirschmann	Lady	215.70			
	Shawn Maldonado	Guest	231.80			
40	Chuck Schwakhofer	Super Senior	222.50	8685	58	NITROS
	Jimmy Tyler	Senior	194.20			
	Jennifer Land	Lady	213.40			
	Cole Copeland	Guest	238.40			
41	Dennis Francis	Super Senior	220.50	8734	56	STINGERS
	Jimmy Paulk	Senior	221.70			
	Brenda Edwards	Lady	207.00			
	Mark Busscher	Guest	224.20			
42	Mike Monticue	Super Senior	195.30	8505	54	WILDCATS
	Clint Austin	Senior	220.40			
	Brinda Burks	Lady	210.20			
	Cody Carlton	Guest	224.60			
43	Mike Lewis	Super Senior	193.40	8142	50	DYNASTY
	Jim Holt	Senior	200.80			
	Melissa Carrillo	Lady	199.90			
	Danny Westbrook	Guest	220.10			
44	Jerry Moon	Super Senior	193.50	8102	50	CROSSFIRES
	Blane Adkins	Senior	221.90			
	Gail Mayer	Lady	186.80			
	David Heady	Guest	208.00			
45	Leon Aragon	Super Senior	190.20	8513	48	EVOLVES
	Robbie Kauffman	Senior	217.90			
	Debbie Howard	Lady	214.30			
	Brett Cooper	Guest	228.90			
46	Jim Slaughter	Super Senior	194.40	8490	46	KILLER INSTINCTS
	John Hood	Senior	225.40			
	Rebecca Lovorn	Lady	192.40			
	Jonathan Merriman	Guest	236.80			
47	Emilio Salinas	Super Senior	208.60	8462	46	MISSIONS
	Jose Aragon	Senior	199.40			
	Mary jo Cox	Lady	208.90			
	Lee Lorts	Guest	229.30			
48	Carl Hensley	Super Senior	194.30	8153	36	SAVAGES
	Gordon Stuntz	Senior	220.80	- · - •	-•	
	Debby Oelicky	Lady	201.50			
	Steve Fuhrman	Guest	198.70			
l			•			